Closure Bond LOC Expense $CDNx1000 2.25% $371 $371 $371 $371 $371 ($0) 4,449
Working Capital

Working Capital $CDNx1000 (16,691)
Cashflow before Tax $CDNx1000 ($2,188) $1,284 ($16,954) ($3,979) $4,034 ($12,363) 65,807

Cumulative Cashflow before Tax $CDNx1000 $93,785 $95,069 $78,115 $74,136 $78,170 $65,807

103

   Crown Consulting

Figure 12.5-1 – Discounted Annual and Cumulative Cash Flow

12.6 Taxes

No allowance has been made for Federal and Provincial income tax.

No allowance has been made for GST or provincial sales tax.

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

-1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Ca
sh

 F
lo

w
 (

m
ill

io
n

$C
D

N
)

Year

Annual

Cumulative

104

   Crown Consulting

12.7 Project Sensitivity

The relative sensitivity of NPV to variations in revenue, capital cost and operating cost has been
assessed by means of a “sensitivity analysis” which factors the above variables independently from -20%
to +20% of their base case value.

Sensitivity analyses were carried out on the following parameters:

• Operating cost (Opex)

• Initial Capital cost (Initial Capex)

• Exchange rate (FXR)

• Gold price (Au Price)

The analyses are presented graphically as financial outcomes in terms of NPV and IRR. Figure 12.6-1
illustrates that the project NPV (5% discount) is most sensitive to the exchange rate and gold price, and
then in decreasing order, operating and initial capital costs.

Figure 12.7-1 – NPV Sensitivity Analysis

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

200

250

-20 -10 0 10 20N
PV

 (m
ill

io
n

$C
D

N
) @

 5
%

 D
is

co
un

t
Ra

te

% Change from Base Case

Au Price

FXR

Opex

Initial Capex

% Change in Base Case -20% -10% -5% Base 5% 10% 20%
Au Price -94.0 -22.8 12.8 48.4 84.0 119.6 190.8
FXR 225.1 126.9 85.6 48.4 14.7 -15.9 -69.5
Opex 155.2 101.8 75.1 48.4 21.6 -5.1 -58.5
Initial Capex 67.7 58.0 53.2 48.4 43.5 38.7 29.1

NPV Sensitivity (million $CDN) @ 5% Discount Rate

105

   Crown Consulting

Figure 12.6-2 illustrates that the project IRR is also most sensitive to the exchange rate and gold price,
followed by operating and initial capital costs which are closely matched.

Figure 12.7-2 – IRR Sensitivity Analysis

13.0  INTERPRETATION AND CONCLUSIONS

The testing and interpretation of the Taurus deposit database meets industry standards for the portions
that could be verified.  There is no documentation for the pre 1994 data.

The Taurus mineral resource is currently classified as inferred due to the lack of complete and verifiable